Rocky Mountain Cycling Club

Cripple Creek Crippler
Elapsed

Distance Stage
Start at the Ken Caryl Park-n-Ride at Ken Caryl Avenue and Shaffer Parkway
0.00 0.00 W Ken Caryl Ave (W)

0.60 0.60 S Valley Rd (SW)

2.70 210 Stay on Valley Rd (SE)

3.00 0.30 Co Rd 124 / W Deer Creek Canyon Rd (W)

9.40 6.40 Co Rd 122/ S Turkey Creek Rd (N)

150 Co Rd 64 / N Turkey Creek Rd (W). DO NOT MISS THIS TURN! N Turkey Creek
10.90 ) Rd passes under US-285.

12.30 1.40 S. High Dr (N)

16.30 4.00 Co Rd 81/ Stanley Park Rd (N)
16.50 0.20 Co Rd 81/ Stanley Park Rd (W)
18.30 1.80 Little Cub Creek Rd (NW)

19.70 1.40 CoRd 73 (S)

20.50 0.80 S. Brook Forest Rd (W)

25.70 5.20 Co Rd 78 / Black Mountain Dr (S)

28.70 3.00 Co Rd 78 / Shadow Mountain Dr (SE)
Checkpoint 1: Conifer, CO: Parking lot at NW corner of Co Rd 73 and Shadow
3.40 -
32.10 Mountain Dr

32.10 0.00 CoRd 73 (S)
33.20 1.10 Co Rd 73 (E)

33.30 0.10 US-285 (S)

40.10 6.80 Co Rd 126 / Pine Valley Rd (S). DO NOT MISS THIS TURN!

49.30 9.20 Co Rd 126/ Deckers Rd (SE)
64.70 15.40 CO-67 (S)
64.70 0.00 Checkpoint 2: Deckers, CO: Deckers Store

64.70 0.00 CO-67 (S)

87.70 23.00 Support Point: Woodland Park, CO: Conoco Gas on the right

87.80 0.10 US-24 / CO-67 (W). Woodland Park, CO (full services)

Checkpoint 3: Divide, CO: Venture Foods at NE Corner of US-24 / CO-67 and
94.60 6.80 Co Rd 5.

94.60 0.00 US-24 (SW)

96.20 1.60 Co Rd 42 / Twin Rocks Rd (SW)

101.90 5.70 Co Rd 1/ Teller County Rd 1 (S)

Support Point: Cripple Creek, CO: Ace Hardware and Shamrock Gas on the
115.60 13.70 right

115.60 0.00 Co Rd 1/ Teller County Rd 1 (SE)

115.80 0.20 Carr Ave (E)

116.40 0.60 2nd St (S)

116.50 0.10 CO-67 / Bennett Ave (E)

116.80 0.30 CO0-67 / Carhanate Str (N)

135.20 18.40 US-24 / CO-67 (E)

135.30 0.10 Checkpoint 4: Divide, CO: Old gas station at SE Corner of US-24 and CO-67
135.30 0.00 US-24 / CO-67 (E)

142.00 6.70 CO-67 (N) at traffic light in Woodland Park, CO

165.10 23.10 Checkpoint 5: Deckers, CO: Deckers Store

165.20 0.10 Co Rd 126 / Deckers Rd (W). DO NOT CONTINUE ON CO Hwy 67!

180.60 15.40 Support Point: Buffalo Creek, CO: Turnoff for SW Platte River Rd (NE)

180.60 0.00 Co Rd 96 / SW Platte River Rd (NE)
185.30 4.70 Co Rd 97/ S. Foxton Rd (N)
191.40 6.10 Running Deer Rd (NE). DO NOT MISS THIS TURN!



191.70
191.90
193.10
196.80
199.10
201.30
204.40
204.80
206.70
207.30
207.40
207.40

Black Bear Ln (N) (Rough Road!)

Broken Arrow Dr (N)

Pleasant Park Rd (E). Support Point: Pleasant Park Grange.
High Grade Rd (E)

S Deer Creek Canyon Rd (N)

Co Rd 124 / W Deer Creek Canyon Rd (E)
Valley Rd (N). DO NOT MISS THIS TURN!
Valley Rd (NE)

W. Ken Caryl Ave (E)

Shaffer Pkwy (N)

W Indore PI ((E)

Checkpoint 6: Ken Caryl RTD Park-n-Ride

3.10

If an RMCC official is not present, please record your finishing time.
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